Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Deposit Account Number: 17-0026

Name: Charles D. Brown, Reg. No. 28.285 Signature:

____ Date: November 16, 1998

11/27/1998 SBURNS 00000100 170026 08845944

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC 5A1 40.00 CH

(TRANSASSIGN.VER1.0)

•	
FORM PTO-1619C	U.S. Department of Commerce
	Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENT
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
CONTIN	
PATENT	
A.A.A.A.A.	U VIIII
	Attorney Docket No.: QCPA411
	Page 2 of 2
Conveying Party(ies) [Mark if additional names are attached
Conveying Farty(les)	
ENTER ADDITIONAL O	ONVEYING PARTIES.
NAME	EXECUTION DATE
WAND	Month, Day, Year (MMDDYYYY)
5. SUZANNE M. LUEDER	OCTOBER 14, 1997
6. BIBHU P. MOHANTY	OCTOBER 13, 1997
7. ROBERT C. OTTINGER	OCTOBER 16, 1997
8. ROY F. QUICK	OCTOBER 03, 1997
9. STEVEN P. STACHWICK	OCTOBER 15, 1997
10. TODD SUTTON	OCTOBER 16, 1997
11. VENKAT TANGIRALA	OCTOBER 13, 1997
12. NOAM A. ZIV	NOVEMBER 03, 1998
13.	,
14.	
15.	
16.	
17.	
18.	
19.	
20.	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names are attached
T	
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies):	
Name:	
Address (Street number and name):	
Address (City, State, Zip Code):	
Name:	
Address (Street number and name):	
Address (City, State, Zip Code):	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):
z meene tzkhuemmur tammer (2).	A WASTER TAMEMOUT (2).
1.	1.
2.	2.
3.	3.
4.	4.
5.	5.
⊌•	₩•

(TRANSASSIGN.VER1.0)

PATENT REEL: 9606 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, PAUL E. BENDER, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 2879 Angell Avenue, San Diego, California 92122; TONI L. HOLCMAN, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 10968 Corte Playa Barcelona, San Diego, California 92124; GADI KARMI, a citizen of Israel having a place of residence at 10968 Corte Playa Barcelona, San Diego, California 92124, KUO-CHUN LEE, a citizen of Taiwan having a place of residence at 17161 Alva Road, #2013, San Diego, California 92127; SUZANNE M. LUEDER, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 828 Wilbur Drive, San Diego, California 92109; BIBHU P. MOHANTY, a citizen of India having a place of residence at 4028 Mahaila Avenue, #C, San Diego, California 92122; ROBERT C. **OTTINGER**, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 820 Encinitas Blvd, #205, Encinitas, California 92024; ROY F. QUICK, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 4502 Del Monte Avenue, San Diego, California 92107; STEVEN P. STACHWICK, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 25226 Poderio Drive, Ramona, California 92065; TODD SUTTON, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 11275 Caminito Rodar, San Diego, California 92126; VENKAT TANGIRALA, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 12710 Torrey Bluff Drive, Apt. #175, San Diego, California 92130; and NOAM A. ZIV a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 10968 Corte Playa Barcelona, San Diego, California 92124, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

Page 1

QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6455 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a INTER-SYSTEM SOFT HANDOFF by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 1997, and assigned Serial No. 08/845,944, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this $\frac{29}{29}$ day of $000000000000000000000000000000000000$
las & L
PAUL E. BENDER
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On <u>October</u> 29 , 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared PAUL E. BENDER, personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed
Same. Daniele M. Lagnado Notary Public
(seal)
COMM. WARRENCE OF THE METERS O

Done at San Diego, California this 5th day of November, 1998.
() Qi ~
TONI L. HOLCMAN
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On November 5, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared TONI L. HOLCMAN, personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed
same.
(seal) Danue M. Lagnado Notary Public Comm. 11.15.1624 NOTARY COMM. 10.16.16 Sty denne United 10.16.16 Sty denne United 10.16.16 Sty denne United 10.16.16 Notary Public
Done at San Diego, California this (day of () 1997.
GADI KARMI
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On October 3, 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
On October 3, 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared GADI KARMI, personally known to me or

Done at San Diego, California this 13 day of 0t, 1997.
Knoch Jer
KUO-CHUN LEE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On October 13, 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared KUO-CHUN LEE, personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.
(seal) DANIELLE M. LAGNADO Comm. # 1051435 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA San Cingo County My Commit Explice Feb. 13, 1999
Done at San Diego, California this 14 day of 0c+, 1997.
SUZANNE M. LUEDER
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On OCTOBER 14, 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared SUZANNE M. LUEDER, personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed same. Anniel M. Lagrado
(seal) Danie M. Lagnado Notary Public N

Done at San Diego, California this 13th day of Ottow, 1997. BIBHU P. MOHANTY
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On Octobu 13, 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared BIBHU P. MOHANTY, personally known
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed
Same. DANIELLE 15. LAGNADO Comp. # 1051435 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA S. Diego County The Comp. # 1051435 Notary Public S. Diego County The Comp. # 1051435 Notary Public S. Diego County The Comp. # 1051435 Notary Public Notary Public
Done at San Diego, California this day of Circle , 1997. ROBERT C. QITINGER
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On October 16, 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared ROBERT C. OTTINGER, personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
(seal) Committee Committe

[PA411ASSN]

REEL: 9606 FRAME: 0674

Done at San Diego, California this day of, 1997.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On Octobus 3, 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared ROY F. QUICK, personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.
(seal) DAMILLE M. LAGNADU Comm. # 1051435 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Discrept County My Common Feb. 13, 1999
Done at San Diego, California this 15 day of October, 1997. Steven P. Stachwick
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
OUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On October 15, 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared STEVEN P. STACHWICK, personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed same. Dividle M. Lagrado
(seal) Canal P. 1051 CBS Notary Public Solution Control Cont

Done at San Diego, California this 16 day of Detosol, 1997. TODD SUTTON STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On October 10, 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared TODD SUTTON, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.

Danuel M Lagnado

Notary Public (seal)

Done at San Diego, California this 13 day of OCTOBER, 1997.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On October 13, 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared VENKAT TANGIRALA, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same. Druille M. Lagrado

(seal)

Page 8

Done at San Diego, California this __ 3 day of November, 1992. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO pml, _, 1997 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public On <u>November</u> in and for said State, personally appeared NOAM A. ZIV, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same. Notary Public (seal)

Page 9

RECORDED: 11/20/1998

[PA411ASSN]

PATENT REEL: 9606 FRAME: 0677